PUBLISH: Friday, July 23, 2010 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, July 26, 2010.

Certified to before me this July 23, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/15/2010 to 7/6/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/26/2010

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
AIT Laboratories

Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Courtesy Ford, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Douglas L. Bauman
Emergency Radio Service
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In
Haywood Printing Company
Hilty Engine Service
Janitors Supply Company
K-Mart

Landis & Sons Drainage
Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Minds Eye Graphics

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Smitley, Ronnie L.

Safety Systems

Shifferly Dodge

St. Joseph Hospital Labor
Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Welder Services, Inc.
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Ikon Office Solutions
Bioject, Inc.

Patrick Norton

Judith E. Affolder

Scott Wagner, Md

B Secure Alarm Systems
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Kristina Buckner

Alcopro

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair
J. Marlene Ebert

Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service
Troyer's

Powerphone, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,173.42
540.00
60.54
28.89
120.00
1,640.61
16.35
21.12
50.00
531.60
93.60
190.81
102.21
526.55
14.07
73.20
25.76
35,484.17
220.46
54.78
979.86
50.00
1,815.66
636.54
1,221.46
1,184.84
34.99
2,734.81
44.40
9,791.97
10,317.00
1,086.60
199.97
42.80
1,600.00
142.65
168.85
705.86
19.36
150.00
669.69
883.09
19.75
99.26
204.00
125.90
2,480.42
209.00

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Indiana Michigan Power
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigyville Telephone Comp
Decatur Daily Democrat
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Erie Haven

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Builder Supply
Innovative Concepts

Franz, Jean

Kiess Electric

Legal Directories Publish
McBride And Son Welding
Michael Todd And Company
Monroe Water Department
National Oil And Gas

Park Center, Inc.
Roto-Rooter

Shell Fleet Plus

Sport Form

Stone-Street Quarries

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

D & D Auto Repair

Swiss City Veterinary
CenturyLink

Bit Mat Products

Paul Norr

Angie White

Waste Management

Don Myers Plumbing

C & P Machine

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Norlab, Inc.

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Harvest Land Co-op
Michael G. Werling
Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.
Randy Colclasure
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Amount

73,939.34
11,332.02
110.90
4,780.00
92.42
102.68
119.00
166.16
100.00
251.01
6,600.09
39.95
7,570.15
60.72
157.22
67.75
40.66
516.48
116.71
1,202.11
14.20
220.00
58.00
144.00
167.50
289.64
541.00
227.15
459.56
310.00
111.71
7,984.16
50.00
8.36
175.89
4,089.90
165.57
825.16
57,544.64
206.60
14.72
1,321.60
3,609.00
46.00
678.75
360.00
1,624.94
50.00

7/20/2010




Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors

Grainger

Pramod K. Carpenter, MD
Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz
Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Moore Medical Corporation
First National Bank

John August

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Robert E. Rhoades

Office Depot

KPC Media Group

Mark Cook

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Brenda Alexander

Classics Plus Auto Sales
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
All Chem Solutions
Masters Heating and Cooling

Mid-Continental Restoration Company

New Era Ag, LLC
Asphalt Material, Inc.

Indiana Restaurant Association

Marsha Lotter
Precise Digital

Substance Abuse Awareness Council

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

146.80
236.64
1,600.00
150.74
40.00
995.21
26.40
482.80
90.85
26.84
266.15
50.00
350.50
49.00
3,804.00
291.21
4,609.09
11.67
40.00
4,485.89
397.84
852.00
15,159.22
2,417.51
328,876.64
125.00
500.00
11,728.90
1,500.00

McKesson Medical - Surgical
Bi-County Services, Inc
Mapps

William Borne

Customized Power Services
Stationair's Express
ReusserDesign

Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Cintas Location #G64
Computer Age Technologies
Mediacom

Richard F. Thompson
Decatur Ace Hardware
Havel

Moss

USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.
Brandeis

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
JSO Technology, LLC
Indigital Telecom

Galls, An Aramark Company
Alicia Bates

Travelers

Allstar Communications
Joan Schneider

MapleNet Wireless

School Health Corporation
Centurylink Communications

Grand Total
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194.11
3,276.00
180.00
88.88
639.70
1,263.70
2,667.50
2.80
613.00
35.00
139.95
62.48
317.70
162.00
2,454.89
167.93
539.35
89.99
1,026.32
3,969.00
4,311.88
110.98
337.50
2,828.97
53,722.00
500.00
134.90
21.90
6.13

727,425.75

7/20/2010



