

PUBLISH: Friday, July 23, 2010

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, July 26, 2010.

Certified to before me this July 23, 2010.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 6/15/2010 to 7/6/2010

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/26/2010

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	2,173.42	Adams County Treasurer	73,939.34
AIT Laboratories	540.00	Indiana Michigan Power	11,332.02
Arnold Lumber Company	60.54	Berne Ready Mix	110.90
Berne Tri-Weekly News	28.89	Brown, Blair A.	4,780.00
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	92.42
City Of Decatur	1,640.61	Decatur True Value	102.68
Courtesy Ford, Inc.	16.35	Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	21.12	Decatur Daily Democrat	166.16
Douglas L. Bauman	50.00	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	100.00
Emergency Radio Service	531.60	Erie Haven	251.01
Fort Wayne Newspapers, In	93.60	Gordon Food Service	6,600.09
Haywood Printing Company	190.81	Hilty Builder Supply	39.95
Hilty Engine Service	102.21	Innovative Concepts	7,570.15
Janitors Supply Company	526.55	Franz, Jean	60.72
K-Mart	14.07	Kiess Electric	157.22
Landis & Sons Drainage	73.20	Legal Directories Publish	67.75
Busse, Louise	25.76	McBride And Son Welding	40.66
Meshberger Brothers Stone	325,484.17	Michael Todd And Company	516.48
Minds Eye Graphics	220.46	Monroe Water Department	116.71
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	54.78	National Oil And Gas	1,202.11
Nipsco	979.86	Park Center, Inc.	14.20
Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00	Roto-Rooter	220.00
Safety Systems	1,815.66	Shell Fleet Plus	58.00
Shifferly Dodge	636.54	Sport Form	144.00
St. Joseph Hospital Labor	1,221.46	Stone-Street Quarries	167.50
Print Shop	1,184.84	Top Supply Company	289.64
Tractor Supply Company	34.99	U.S. Postmaster	541.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,734.81	Wal-Mart / GEMB	227.15
Welder Services, Inc.	44.40	D & D Auto Repair	459.56
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	9,791.97	Swiss City Veterinary	310.00
Ikon Office Solutions	10,317.00	CenturyLink	111.71
Bioject, Inc.	1,086.60	Bit Mat Products	7,984.16
Patrick Norton	199.97	Paul Norr	50.00
Judith E. Affolder	42.80	Angie White	8.36
Scott Wagner, Md	1,600.00	Waste Management	175.89
B Secure Alarm Systems	142.65	Don Myers Plumbing	4,089.90
Bob's Locksmith Shop	168.85	C & P Machine	165.57
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	705.86	Tom Magnan/Special Needs	825.16
Kristina Buckner	19.36	Benicomp, Inc	57,544.64
Alcopro	150.00	Norlab, Inc.	206.60
Harvest Land Co-op	669.69	Wal-Mart	14.72
Adams County Truck Repair	883.09	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	1,321.60
J. Marlene Ebert	19.75	Treasurer, State of Indiana	3,609.00
Fastenal Company	99.26	Thomas R Krueckeberg	46.00
Adams County Sheriff	204.00	Harvest Land Co-op	678.75
VoMac Trucks Sales & Service	125.90	Michael G. Werling	360.00
Troyer's	2,480.42	Clinical & Forensic Psychological Ser.	1,624.94
Powerphone, Inc.	209.00	Randy Colclasure	50.00

Otto Thieme & Son Drainage Contractors	146.80	McKesson Medical - Surgical	194.11
Grainger	236.64	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Pramod K. Carpenter, MD	1,600.00	Mapps	180.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	150.74	William Borne	88.88
Deborah A. Schantz	40.00	Customized Power Services	639.70
Verizon Wireless	995.21	Stationair's Express	1,263.70
Landon Patterson	26.40	ReusserDesign	2,667.50
Moore Medical Corporation	482.80	Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	2.80
First National Bank	90.85	Cintas Location #G64	613.00
John August	26.84	Computer Age Technologies	35.00
LBH Chemical & Industrial	266.15	Mediacom	139.95
Robert E. Rhoades	50.00	Richard F. Thompson	62.48
Office Depot	350.50	Decatur Ace Hardware	317.70
KPC Media Group	49.00	Havel	162.00
Mark Cook	3,804.00	Moss	2,454.89
O'Reilly Auto Parts	291.21	USA Mobility Wireless, Inc.	167.93
Global Gov't/Ed	4,609.09	Brandeis	539.35
Brenda Alexander	11.67	Purdue CES Education Fund	89.99
Classics Plus Auto Sales	40.00	Central Customer Charges	1,026.32
Ebberts Seed and Chemical	4,485.89	JSO Technology, LLC	3,969.00
All Chem Solutions	397.84	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Masters Heating and Cooling	852.00	Galls, An Aramark Company	110.98
Mid-Continental Restoration Company	15,159.22	Alicia Bates	337.50
New Era Ag, LLC	2,417.51	Travelers	2,828.97
Asphalt Material, Inc.	328,876.64	Allstar Communications	53,722.00
Indiana Restaurant Association	125.00	Joan Schneider	500.00
Marsha Lotter	500.00	MapleNet Wireless	134.90
Precise Digital	11,728.90	School Health Corporation	21.90
Substance Abuse Awareness Council	1,500.00	Centurylink Communications	6.13
		Grand Total	<u><u>727,425.75</u></u>